
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
NATIONAL PARK SERVICE 

NATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES 
EVALUATION/RETURN SHEET 

REQUESTED ACTION: REMOVAL 

PROPERTY 
NAME: 

Lamperez, Santiago, House 

MULTIPLE 
NAME: 

STATE & COUNTY: LOUISIANA, Iberia 

DATE RECEIVED: 10/14/16 DATE OF PENDING LIST: 
DATE OF 16TH DAY: DATE OF 45TH DAY: 11/29/16 
DATE OF WEEKLY LIST: 

REFERENCE NUMBER: 85003147 

NOMINATOR: STATE 

REASONS FOR REVIEW: 

N DATA PROBLEM: N 
N PDIL: N 
N SAMPLE: N 

N 

RETURN 

ABSTRACT/SUMMARY COMMENTS: 

LANDSCAPE: N LESS THAN 50 YEARS: 
PERIOD: N PROGRAM UNAPPROVED: 
SLR DRAFT: N NATIONAL: 

REJECT .11 ' 1, 9 • /~ DATE 

REMOVED 
from 

National Reailtlr 

DOCUMENTATION see attached comments Y/N see attached SLR Y/N 

If a nomination is returned to the nominating authority, the 
nomination is no longer under consideration by the NPS. 

N 
N 
N 
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BILLY NUNGESSER 

OCT 14 2016 

Natl. Reg. of Historic 
§tale of iflnuisia National Park Se 

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR OFFICE OF THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR 

James Gabbert 

DEPARTMENT OF CULTURE, RECREATION 8c TOURISM 
OFFICE OF CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT 
DIVISION OF HISTORIC PRESERVATION 

October 7, 2016 

National Register of Historic Places 
1201 "Eye" Street NW 
Washington, D.C., 20005 

RE: Delisting of the Santiago Lamperez House, Iberia Parish, LA 

Dear Mr. Gabbert: 

PHIL BOGGAN 
ASSISTANT SECRETARY 

The purpose of this letter is to notify you of our intent to delist the above property from the National 
Register of Historic Places. Originally listed on the Register on 10/17/1985, the above property was 
destroyed by fire (exact date unknown) as confirmed by the city's Main Street manager. Per 36 CFR 60, 
Sec. 60.15 (a)(1 ), we are requesting that the above property be officially delisted based on the fact that 
the property has ceased to meet the criteria for listing in the National Register because the qualities which 
caused it to be originally listed have been destroyed. To support this claim, we have included an email 
from New Iberia's Main Street manager confirming it burned . 

We have notified the property owner and the chief elected official and have included copies of those 
letters with this submission. No responses were received. 

If you have any questions concerning our request, please contact our National Register Coordinator, 
Jessica Richardson via email at jrichardson@crt.la.gov or by phone at 225-219-4595. 

Bog~an~~ 
State Historic Preservation Officer 

PD:JR/jgr 
Enclosure 

P.O. BOX 44247 • BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70804·4247 • PHONE (225) 342·8160 • FAX (225) 219·0765 • WWW.CRT.LA.GOV 
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NPS Form 10-900 (3-82)
0MB No. 1024-0018 
Exp. 10-31-84

United States Department of the Interior 
National Park Service

National Register of Historic Places 

Inventory—Nomination Form

For NPS use only
received SEP 2 0 1985

date entered

See instructions in How to Complete National Register Forms 
Type all entries—complete applicable sections

1. Name
historic Santtaqo Lamperez House
and or common same

2. Location
street & number 2Q3 Front Street N/A not for publication

city, town New Iherta N/A vicinity of

state LA code 22 county Iherta Partsh code 045

3. Classification
Category

district
X building(s) 

structure
Site
object

Ownership
public

X - private 
both

Public Acquisition
N/A if’ process

being considered

Status
occupied

X unoccupied 
work in progress 

Accessible
X yes: restricted 

yes: unrestricted 
no

Present Use
agriculture
commercial
educational
entertainment
government
industrial
military

museum
park
private residence 
religious 
scientific 
transportation 

_X_ other: vacant

4. Owner of Property
name and Hrs. Rtchard Delcambre

street & number 117 HtHtop Ctrcle

318-364-7115 Chomel 
:^1«..365-R?97 Tworkl

city, town New Iherta N/A vicinity of state LA 7056Q

5. Location of Legal Description
courthouse, registry of deeds, etc. Iherta Partsh Courttiouse

street & number Iherta St, Cno spectftc addressi P, 0, Drawer 1208

city, town New Iherta state LA 70560

6. Representation in Existing Surveys
title LA Htstortc Sttes Survey 

date 197a

has this property been determined eligible? — yes

. federal ^ state county local

depository for survey records LA State Historic preservatton Offtce 

city, town Baton Rouge state

NPS Form 10-900 
(3-82) 

United States Department of the Interior 
National Park Service 

0MB No. 1024-0018 
Exp. 10-31-84 

For NPS use only 

National Register of Historic Places 
Inventory-Nomination Form 

received SEP 2 0 1985 
date entered 

See instructions in How to Complete National Register Forms 
Type all entries-complete applicable sections 

1. Name 

historic Santiago Lamperez House 

and:or common same 

2. Location 

street & number 203 Front Street 

city, town New Iberia 

state LA code 

3. Classification 
Category 
_ district 
_x_ building(s) 
_ structure 
_ site 
_ object 

Ownership 
_ public 
_x_ private 
_ both 
Public Acquisition 

N/-A- in process ' 
N~ being considered 

rJ./.li vicinity of 

22 county 

Status 
_ occupied 
_lL unoccupied 
_ work in progress 
Accessible 
---X- yes : restricted 
___ yes : unrestricted 
_ no 

4. Owner of Property 

name Mr. and Mrs . Richard Delcambre 

street & number 117 Hilltop Circle 

city, town New Iberia t-1./-A vicinity of 

Iberia Paris·h 

Present Use 
_ agriculture 
_ commercial 
_ educational 
_ entertainment 
_ government 
_ industrial 
_ military 

N/A not for publication 

code o45 

_ museum 
_ park 
_ private residence 
_ religious 
_ scientific 
_ transportation 
_x__ other: vacant 

318.-36-4-7115 (_hornet 
318 .. 365..;8291 (work) 

state LA 7Q560 

s. Location of Legal Description 

courthouse, registry of deeds, etc. Iberia Partsh Courthouse 

street & number Iberia St, (no specific addressl P, 0, Drawer 1208 

city, town New Iberia state LA 70560. 

6. Representation in Existing Surveys 

title LA Historic Sites Survey has this property been determined eligible? X _ yes _ no 

date 1 979. _ federal -1. state _ county _ local 
---------------------------

depository for survey records LA State Historic Preservation Office 

city, town Baton Rouge state LA 



9. Major Bibliographical References
Lamperez, Alfred, "The House Across the Bayou," This tiistortcal sketch, of t[ie Laiiiperez 

House is based largely upon research in conveyance and succession records, Copy in 
Register file, LA State Historic Preservation Office,

Louisiana Historic Structures Survey, Iberia Parish,

10. Geographical Data
Acreage of nominated property____ @ l/6th of an acre
Quadrangle name New Iberia North, LA 

U7 M References

Quadrangle scale ^ : 24000

^ 1|5 l6 Ii4|li0i0| 3|3 2i0|0|0,0| B 1 1 ill 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Zone Easting Northing Zone Easting Northing

c| 1 . 1 • • 1 1 . 1 1 1 1 . 1 D 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Mill

E 1 1 -1 . 1 . . 1 1 . 1 . 1 1 . 1 F|LU Mill I 1 1 . 1 . 1 . .

gLjJ 1 . 1 . , 1 , 1 . 1 1 . 1 H .11 1 M , M I M 1 . ,

Verbal boundary description and justification Please refer to enclosed sketch map. The boundaries 
were chosen to cut closely around the Lamperez House in order to exclude adjacent unrelated 
structures.

List all states and counties for properties overlapping state or county boundaries

state N/A code county ___ code

state code county code

11. Form Prepared By ASSISTED BY OWNER

name/title State of Louisiana
Division of Historic Preservation 

organization National Register Staff date July 1985

street & number p Q Box 44247 telephone 504-^922^0358

city or town Baton Rouge state LA 708Q4

12. State Historic Preservation Officer Certification
The evaluated significance of this property within the state is:

___ national ___ state __ X local ________________________________

As the designated State Historic Preservation Officer for the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966 (Public Law 89- 
665), I hereby nominate this property for inclusion in the National Register and certify that it has been evaluated 
according to the criteria and procedures set forth by the National Park Service.

State Historic Preservation Officer signature

title
Robert B, DeBlteux 

State Historic Preservation Officer date September 4, 1985

For NPS use only
I hereby certify that this property is included in the National Regi^^

of the National Re^ster

Attest:

Katlonal Beglatatfi date /Q

date
Chief of Registration

U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1983 O - 419-311

--~~--~---------------------------------~~::::.:::--------------_-_-_-_-_____________ _ 

9. Major Bibliographical References 
Lamperez, Alfred, "The House Across the Bayou, 11 This historical sketch of the Lamperez 

House is based largely upon research in conveyance and successton records , Copy in 
Register file, LA State Historic Preservation Office , 

Louisiana Historic Structures Survey, Iberia Parish, 

1 O. Geographical Data 
Acreage of nominated property @ 1 /6th of an acre 
Quadrangle name New Iberia North, LA Quadrangle scale _ l _: 2_4_0_0_0 __ _ 
UT M References 

Al..J..ill !6ll14ll1010I 131312,010,0,01 aw I I I I I I I I I 
Zone Easting Northing Zone Easting Northing 

c LLJ L-1 ....L......I. ____ ___.I ..... I ............... __.______.__ D l..i_J I I I I 
E u._J I I -' -~-- F L..i_j I I I I 
G Li.J I I L-1 ............... ____.__.__._ H l..tJ I I I I 
Verbal boundary description and justification Please refer to enclosed sketch map, The boundaries 
were chosen to cut closely around the Lamperez House in order to exclude adjacent unrelated 
structures, 

List all states and counties for properties overlapping state or county boundaries 

state N/A code county 

state code county 

11. Form Prepared By 

name/title State of Louisiana 
D1v1s1on of H1stor1c Preservat1on 

organization National Register Staff 

code 

code 

ASSISTED BY OWNER 

date July 1985 

5Q4 ... 9.22 ..,..Q358 
street & number p O Box .44247 telephone ~---- -------~- ---~-~--------

cityortown Baton Rouge state LA 70804 

12. State Historic Preservation Officer Certification 
The evaluated significance of this property within the state is : 

_ national _ _ state ___x local 

As the designated State Historic Preservation Officer for the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966 (Public Law 89-
665), I hereby nominate this property for inclusion in the National Register and certify that it has been evaluated 
according to the criteria and procedures set forth by the National Park Service. 

State Historic Preservation Officer signature ~ 
Robert B, DeBlteux 

title State Historic Preservation Officer date September 4, 1985 

For NPS use only 
I hereby certify that this property is Included in the National Register 

,, Entered ta 1rM 
· _......,. National le 1 date 

Attest: date 

Chief of Registration 

U.S . GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1983 0 - 419-311 
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Santiago Lamperez House 
New Iberia, Iberia Parish, LA 
Jonathan Fricker 
LA State Historic Preservation Office 
December 1984 
Photo #1 
North 





Santiago Lamperez House 
New Iberia, Iberia Parish, LA 
Jonathan Fricker 
LA State Historic Preservation Office 
December 1984 
Photo #2 
East-Northeast 





Santiago Lamperez House 
New Iberia, Iberia Parish, LA 
Jonathan Fricker 
LA State Historic Preservation Office 
December 1984 
Photo · #3 
South-Southeast 
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Santiago Lamperez House 
New Iberia, Iberia Parish, LA 
Jonathan Fricker 
LA State Historic Preservation Office 
December 1984 
Photo #4 
Southwest 



./ 



Santiago Lamperez House 
New Iberia, Iberia Parish, LA 
Jonathan Fricker 
LA State Historic Preservation Office 
December 1984 
Photo #5 
West-Northwest 





Santiago Lamperez House 
New Iberia, Iberia Parish, LA 
Jonathan Fricker 
LA State Historic Preservation Office 
December 1984 
Photo #6 
Northwest 





Santiago Lamperez House 
New Iberia, Iberia Parish, LA 
Jonathan Fricker 
LA State Historic Preservation Office 
December 1984 
Photo #7 
Interior View 





Santiago Lamperez House 
New Iberia, Iberia Parish, LA 
Jonathan Fricker 
LA State Historic Preservation Office 
December 1984 
Photo #8 
Interior View--Mantel Detail 





Santiago Lamperez House 
New Iberia, Iberia Parish, LA 
Jonathan Fricker 
LA State Historic Preservation Office 
December 1984 
Photo #9 
Interior View 





Santiago Lamperez House 
New Iberia, Iberia Parish, LA 
Jonathan Fricker 
LA State Historic Preservation Office 
December 1984 
Photo #10 
Interior View--Ceiling Detail 





Santiago Lamperez House 
New Iberia, Iberia Parish, LA 
Jonathan Fricker 
LA State Historic Preservation Office 
December 1984 
Photo #l l 
Interior View~-Door Surround Detail 





Santiago Lamperez House 
New Iberia, Iberia Parish, LA 
Jonathan Fricker 
LA State Historic Preservation Office 
December 1984 
Photo #12 
Interior View--Bousillage 



UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

PRODUCED BY THE UNITED STATES GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 
CONTROL BY USQS, NOS/NOAA AND LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS 
COMPILED FROM AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHS TAKEN 1976 and 1980 
FIELD CHECKED . . . . . . 1982. MAP EDITED. . ... 1983 
PROJECTION . . . . . . LAMBERT CONFORMAL CONIC 
GRID: 1000-METER UNIVERSAL TRANSVERSE MERCATOR .. . ..... ZONE 15 

10,000-FOOT STATE GRID TICKS . . . . LOUISIANA. SOUTH ZONE 
UTM GRID DECLINATION .. . . . ....... , . ...... , ..... 0036' EAST 
1983 MAGNETIC NORTH DECLINATION . . . . . ....... 4"'30' EAST 
VERTICAL DATUM ..... NATIONAL GEODETIC VERTICAL DATUM OF 1929 
HORIZONTAL DATUM . . . . 1927 NORTH AMERICAN DATUM 

To place on the predicted North American Datum of 1983 
move the projection lines as shown by dashed corner ticks 
(19 meters south and 12 meters east) 
There may be private inholdings within the boundaries of any 
Federal and State reservations shown on this map 
Gray tint indicates area in which selected buildings are shown 
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PROVISIONAL MAP 
Produced from original 
manuscript drawings. Infor­
mation shown as of date of 
field check. 3 
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WASO Form-177 
<"R" Juna 1984)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
NATIONAL PARK SERVICE

NATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES 
EVALUATION/RETURN SHEET

Lamperez, Santiago, House 
Iberia Parish 
LOUISIANA

□ resubmission
CH nomination by person or local government 
O owner objection 
CD appeal

Substantive Review: CD sample CD request

Working No..
SEB^2/ 1985

Fed. Reg. Date: /f V
Date Due: J//~7^

Action:
Eateied ia tiiA ___RETURN_
National Seglsten ___REJECT 

Federal Agency:

□ appeal □ NR decision

Reviewer's comments:

Recom./Criteria.
Reviewer_____
Discipline_____
Date_________

. see continuation sheet

Nomination returned for: technical corrections citeri helow
substantive reasons discussed below

1. Name

2. Location

3. Classification

Category Ownership
Public Acquisition

Status
Accessible

Present Use

4. Owner of Property

5. Location of Legal Description

6. Representation in Existing Surveys
Has this property been determined eligible? □ yes CD no
7. Description

Condition
CD excellent
CD good 
□ fair

CD deteriorated 
[d ruins
CD unexposed

Check one
CD unaltered
CD altered

Check one
CD original site
CD moved data

Describe the present and original (if known) physical appearance

CD summary paragraph 
CD completeness
□ clarity
CD alterations/integrity
□ dates
CD boundary selection

WASO Form • 177 
("R" Jurw 1984) 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
NATIONAL PARK SERVICE 

NATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES 
EVALUATION/RETURN SHEET 

Lamperez, Santiago, House 
Iberia Parish 
LOUISIANA 

Working No.---:--+...-:"~----­
Fed. Reg. Date: -=-,.::-=;..-~.-;e..-_,,....--,,......__,,_ 
Date Due: /d· / I - -cf J 

D resubmission 
Action: _ CCEPT /(2 -/ 7 -{- 1--

Eat.e.red 1a tJila _RETURN ' 
National Re.giste~ _REJECT------ -D nomination by person or local government 

D owner objection 
D appeal 

Substantive Review: □ sample 

Reviewer's comments: 

D request 

Nomination returned for: __ technical corrections cited below 
__ substantive reasons discussed below 

1. Name 

2. Location 

□appeal 

3. Classification 

Category Ownership 
Public Acquisition 

Status 
Accealble 

4. Owner of Property 

5. Location of Legal Description 

6. Representation in Existing Surveys 

Has this property been determined eligible? 

7. Description 

Condition 

0 excellent 

□ good 
Dtalr 

0 deteriorated 

D ruins 
D unexposed 

Dyes Ono 

Check one 

D uneltered 

D altered 

Describe the present and original (if known) physical appearance 

D summary paragraph 
D completeness 
D clarity 
D alterations/integrity 
D dates 
D boundary selection 

Federal Agency: __________ _ 

D NR decision 

Recom./Criteria __________ _ 
Reviewer _____________ _ 
Discipline _____________ _ 
Date ______________ _ 

__ see continuation sheet 

Present Use 

Check one 

D original site 
D moved date ______ _ 



8. Significance

Period Areas of Significance-Check and justify below

Specific dates Builder/Architect
Statement of Significance (in OM paragraph)

CD summary paragraph 
CD completeness 
O clarity
CD applicable criteria 
CD justification of areas checked 
CD relating significance to the resource 
CD context
CD relationship of integrity to significance 
CD justification of exception 
CD other

9. Major Bibliographical References

10. Geographical Data

Acreage of nominated property 
Ckiadrangle name 
UTM References

Verbal boundary description and justification

11. Form Prepared By

12. State Historic Preservation Officer Certification
The evaluated significance of this property within the state it:

national state local

State Historic Preservation Officer signature 

title date

13. Other

CD Maps 
CD Photographs 
□ other

Questions concerning this nomination may be directed to.

Signed. Date Phone:

Commantt for any ilam may ba continuadon an attachad shaat

8. Significance 

Period Areas of Significance-Check and justify below 

Specific dates Builder/Architect 
Statement of Significance (in ont1 paragraph) 

0 summary paragraph 
0 completeness 
-P clarity 
D applicable criteria 

·□ justification of areas checked 
0 relating significance to the resource 
D context 
0 relationship of integrity to significance 
D justification of exception 
D other 

9. Major Bibliographical References 

10. Geographical Data 

Acreage of nominated property ______ _ 
Quadrangle name ____ _ 

UTM References 

Verbal boundary description and justification 

11. Form Prepared By 

12. Sta18 Hi11Dric Preservation Officer Certification 
The evaluated significance of this property within the state is: 

national state local 

State Historic Preservation Officer signature 

title 

13. Other 

□ Maps 
0 Photographs 
D Other 

date 

Questions concerning this nomination may be directed 10----------------------------

Signed __________________ Date ___________ Phone: ___________ _ 

Comments for any i•m may btJ contlnut1d on an attached lhHt 



Edwin W. Edwards Governor

NOELLE LeblancSECRETARY

of “pioutstana

Department Of Culture, Recreation And Tourism 
Office Of Cultural Development 

Robert B. DeBlieux
ASSISTANT SECRETARY

September 4, 1985

Division of Archaeology 
KATHLEEN BYRD, DIRECTOR

Division Of The arts

ALBERT B. HEAD, DIRECTOR

Division Of Historic Preservation 
ANN REiLEY Jones, Director

FoLKLiFE Program 
Nicholas R. Spitzer,
Program Manager

Chief of Registration 
National Register of Historic Places 
National Park Service 
1100 L Street N. W,
Washington, 0. C. 20240

Dear Sir;
Enclosed please find the completed and signed nomination form 

along with maps and photographs for the Santiago Lamperez House, 
Iberia Parish.

If additional information is needed, please contact our office,

Sincerely,

Robert B, DeBlieux
State Historic Preservation Officer

RBD/DF/bc

Enclosure

P.O. BOX 44247 BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70804 (504) 922-0358 SEP 2 0 1985

EDWIN W. EDWARDS 
GOVERNOR 

NOELLE LEBLANC 
SECRETARY 

... 

DEPARTMENT OF CULTURE, RECREATION AND TOURISM 

OFFICE OF CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT 

ROBERT 8 . DEB LIEUX 
A SSISTANT SECRETARY 

September 4, 1985 

Chief of Registration 
National Register of Historic Places 
National Park Service 
1100 L Street N. W, 
Washington, D. C. 20240 

Dear Sir: 

DIVISION OF ARCHAEOLOGY 

KATHLEEN BYRD, DIRECTOR 

DIVISION OF THE ARTS 

ALBERT 8 . HEAD , DIRECTOR 

DIVISION OF H ISTORIC P RESE RVATION 

ANN REILEY JONES, DIRECTOR 

FOLKLIFE P ROGRAM 

NICHOLAS R . SPITZER , 

P ROGRAM MAN AGER 

Enclosed please find the completed and signed nomination form 
along with maps and photographs for the Santiago Lamperez House, 
Iberia Parish. 

If additional information is needed, please contact our office. 

Sincerely, 

Robert B, DeBlieux 
State Historic Preservation Officer 

RBD/DF/bc 

Enclosure 

P.O. BOX 44247 BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70804 (504) 922-0358 SEP 2 0 1985 



BILLY NUNGESSER 
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR 

§fate of filoui,simm 
OFFICE OF THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR 

DEPARTMENT OF CULTURE, RECREATION &TOURISM 
OFFICE OF CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT 
DIVISION OF HISTORIC PRESERVATION 

August 29, 2016 

The Honorable Hilda Daigre Curry 
457 E. Main St, Ste 300 
New Iberia, LA 70560-3700 

RE: Delisting of Santiago Lamperez House, Iberia Parish, LA 

Dear Mayor Curry: 

RENNIE S. BURAS, II 
DEPUTY SECRETARY 

PHIL BOGGAN 
ASSISTANT SECRETARY 

The purpose of this letter is to notify you of our intent to petition for the removal of the above referenced 
property from the National Register of Historic Places, a process known as delisting. This step is 
important as we strive to maintain an accurate record of properties in our state that are listed in the 
Register, still extant, and maintain integrity per National Register Criteria . In many cases, buildings were 
destroyed many years ago and the official delisting paperwork was not completed. We have made this 
task a priority for 2016. 

The Santiago Lamperez House was listed on the National Register on 10/17/1985. According to the 
Federal National Register regulations [36 CFR 6-.15 (a)(1)], a property may be delisted if it has ceased to 
meet the criteria for listing on the National Register because the qualities which caused it to be originally 
listed have been lost or destroyed. Per correspondence with the local Main Street manager, the building 
burned and is no longer there. Because the building, and its qualities that caused it to have been listed, 
are destroyed, this property will be proposed for removal from the National Register. The final delisting 
decision will be made by the Keeper of the National Register at the National Park Service. 

The regulations [36 CFR 60.15 (g)] also require that the property's owner be given an opportunity to 
comment and the chief elected official notified of the proposed action. If you choose to comment, please 
respond via letter by October 7th , 2016 to the following address: 

Phil Boggan 
State Historic Preservation Officer 
Louisiana Division of Historic Preservation 
PO Box 44247 
Baton Rouge, LA 70804 

If you have questions concerning the delisting petition or any other National Register issue, please 
contact National Register Coordinator, Jessica Richardson, by email at jrichardson@crt.la.qov, or by 
phone at 225-219-4595. 

·nc 

Phil oggan 
State Historic Preservation Officer 

P.O. Box 44247 • BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70804-4247 • PHONE (225) 342-8160 • FAX (225) 219-0765 • WWW.CRT.LA.GOV 



BILLY NUNGESSER 
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR 

state of ifouisimm 
OFFICE OF THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR 

DEPARTMENT OF CULTURE, RECREATION & TOURISM 
OFFICE OF CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT 
DIVISION OF HISTORIC PRESERVATION 

August 29, 2016 

Laura Lamperez Delcambre 
117 Hilltop Circle 
New Iberia, LA 70563 

RE: Delisting of Santiago Lamperez House, Iberia Parish, LA 

Dear Ms. Delcambre: 

RENNIE 5. BURAS, II 
DEPUTY SECRETARY 

PHIL BOGGAN 
ASSISTANT SECRETARY 

The purpose of this letter is to notify you of our intent to petition for the removal of the above referenced 
property from the National Register of Historic Places, a process known as delisting. This step is 
important as we strive to maintain an accurate record of properties in our state that are listed in the 
Register, still extant, and maintain integrity per National Register Criteria. In many cases, buildings were 
destroyed many years ago and the official delisting paperwork was not completed. We have made this 
task a priority for 2016. Per information from the Iberia Parish tax assessor, you are the current owner of 
the land where the listed resource once stood . As part of this process, we are required to notify the 
current owner of this action. 

The Santiago Lamperez House was listed on the National Register on 10/17/1985. According to the 
Federal National Register regulations [36 CFR 6-.15 (a)(1 )], a property may be delisted if it has ceased to 
meet the criteria for listing on the National Register because the qualities which caused it to be originally 
listed have been lost or destroyed. Per correspondence with the local Main Street manager, the building 
burned and is no longer there. Because the building, and its qualities that caused it to have been listed, 
are destroyed, this property will be proposed for removal from the National Register. The final delisting 
decision will be made by the Keeper of the National Register at the National Park Service. 

The regulations [36 CFR 60.15 (g)] also require that the property's owner be given an opportunity to 
comment and the chief elected official notified of the proposed action. If you choose to comment, please 
respond via letter by October 7th , 2016 to the following address: 

Phil Boggan 
State Historic Preservation Officer 
Louisiana Division of Historic Preservation 
PO Box 44247 
Baton Rouge, LA 70804 

If you have questions concerning the delisting petition or any other National Register issue, please 
contact National Register Coordinator, Jessica Richardson, by email at jrichardson@crt.la.gov, or by 
phone at 225-219-4595. 

hil Boggan 
State Historic Preservation Officer 
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. . 

Jessica G. Richardson 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Jane Braud <jbraud@cityofnewiberia.com> 
Tuesday, May 10, 2016 2:46 PM 
Jessica G. Richardson 
RE: Santiago Lamperez House 

Jessica, you are right. The home was destroyed by fire. Jane 

From: Jessica G. Richardson [mailto:jrichardson@crt.la.gov] 
Sent: Tuesday, May 10, 2016 2:36 PM 
To: Jane Braud 
Subject: Santiago Lamperez House 

Jane, 

I am working on making my way through a list of properties that I think have been demolished or lost (due to fire, etc} 
that were listed on the National Register so that I can officially delist them. One is the above house which had an 
address of 203 Front St in New Iberia. I am thinking it was the house that was located on the large grassy lot two doors 
down from Mt. Carmel - is this correct? If not, feel free to let me know. Sometimes google doesn't take you to the 
correct address as I have found out with a few of the buildings on my list. 

Thanks! 

Jessica 

Jessica G. Richardson, MSHP 
National Register Coordinator 
Louisiana Division of Historic Preservation I P.O. Box 44247 I Baton Rouge, LA 70804 
225-219-4595 (0) I 225-219-9772 (F) 
www.louisianahp.org 

LOUISIANA 
OFFICE CF CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT 

1 

OIVISION OF HISTORIC PRESERVATION 

DEVaOPING OUR CULTURAL ASSETS 

#laSHPO 

#LABuildingSelfie 
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